3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-16-008694 15JUN2016 | MR | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE s T EcR 18000534 s e oo
C ECR-20-005218 08APR2020 | FJ TE
2151316-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-007667 28MA12020 | JAH | OB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151316-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151316-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 283
-] 1803315~ LOWER SHEAR, RIGHT 287
-] 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 28
-] 1803196-1  |[STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280
-] 23238- 1 [INSERT, COUPLING 278
-] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 217
APPLICATOR DATA -] 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 276
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 986220 -2 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 2715
WIRE |3 56 mm [ 1401 F -] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 274
INSUL 15.59 mm [ 2201 0 -] 1803319-1  |SUPPORT, AIR BLAST 273
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 -1 2] 2 2168400-4  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 269
408-35042 - 3-18031-6  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 3.0 266
-1 2] 2 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 6.0 265
-] 1803313-1  |SLUG BLADE 264
-] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 263
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 1803317~ LOWER SHEAR. LEFT 560
TERMINAL NAME: POWER RING - | 9-240641-0 |SPACER 261
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
595-6 75 mm [ 234- 266 [N] 2 794 06 mm [ 110- 160 IN] - 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
(142087 ) ] -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
XEEMQQ%[QN N - | 1| 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - 1 1 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPUED - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL RN 1-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
631661 631662 631664 631665 N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
021843-1 /8 0o21844-1 /8 - 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907- 1 POST, LOCKING 93
-] 1803310-1  |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 96
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 95
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 2168083-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 30 93
) 14 G 00 05 o 00 L -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TR > 00+/-0 05 [ 1144/~ 0021 P -] 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
VI > 644/-0 05 [ 1044/- 0077 8 0 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
16 AWG 2 464/-0. 05 [ 097+/- 00727 10 4 - 2 2 2168078*1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 X 188 66
-1 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
L 1] B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1558685-9  |FEED PANL o0
N - | 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 53
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND s\ - | 1] 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. s\ - | 1| 1 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B 1803311-1  |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 20
Lfl -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
§§;N§:;$5§%WA§EgﬁifﬁggESEggnygWﬁfkgggySEJJﬁﬁSTWS&P WEENBQHE L 1605585-9  |APPLICATOR BASTC ASSEMBLY, SF 4o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 18030101 |HAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Lfl -] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 1803309-7 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 29
/6\ WIRE STRIP LENGTHS LISTED ARE FOR AWG WIRE. S A cee83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION c
WIRE STRIP LENGTHS FOR HOUSEHOLD WIRE IS: - 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
18.65-19.45 mm [.734-.766 INJ. -] 3-690754-8 |DRAG, SPECIAL 25
zf: CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY -] 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
/B\ REMOVE ITEMS 51 & 52 WHEN RUNNING TERMINALS A e e of e e, M R ]
218431 & 5218441 FWARNING T T iess [STRIPRER, STOE FeED E
ZXWFW“MLLWRWMTISRKWWWWﬁ- ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | - - - 10
10 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i I i i 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N by e T 18055767 JANVIL, COMBINATION §
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — - :
- : : 5
-] 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N1 2] 3-456411-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T P R R e o 70T — TE Commectini
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEZEEEiR 217OCJ{715 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 21-0ct-15 |NAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e LT e s 140 F oo
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@=2151316 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

wJﬁﬁ%ggéﬁlqaﬁEF

43.29x£0.05

|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

REF

||§| .

T

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY WIRE

BARREL

hion | D 21-0ct=15 —> TE Connectivit
P R.KNEPPER — Y
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé‘BMLEY o HWHSngr e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21-0c¢t-15 [NAME
T . ELBIN |
‘I,) %X‘Wf{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm : " _LLLBIN OCZ%%ESJE%erd
A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@%{::}2&2 - APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S £ :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 3 1 6
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e D
AP 4805 REV STMARZO0E | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFJS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151316-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151316-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 283
- 1803315- 1 LOWER SHEAR. RIGHT P87
- 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 281
- 1803196- 1 STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280
APPLICATOR DATA - 23238 | INSERT, COUPLING 278
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 277
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] F - 1 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 2106
NSOl 15 59 mm T 2207 0 - 986220 -2 CLAMP, CABLE. BLACK 275
- 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 274
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
108 -35047 L] - [ 1803319-1  |SUPPORT, AIR BLAST 273
-2 2168400-4  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 269
- 3-18031-6 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 3.0 266
-2 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 265
- 1803313~ 1 SLUG BLADE 264
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 263
TERMINAL NAME: POWER RING - 1 18033121 LOWER SHEAR, LEFT e o
- 9-240641-0 |SPACER 261
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
e o e P o S e - | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
: UL : SpETes : o : - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
T N - | 1| 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINALS APPUED - |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED _1 J |
EIFYER 5218441 /4 - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
- 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 1-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
i - SR TSR N - | 2119955- 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
=) ﬂgﬁ@ - 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
(2) 14 AWG 3.07+4/-0.05 [ . 121+4/-.002] 3.7 _ | 1803310~ STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 96
12 ﬁxg 2.90+/-0.05 [.114+/-.002] 5.1 -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
o 2.64+/-0.00 [ 104+/-.002] 8.0 - 2168083-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 30 93
2.46+/70.05 [.097+/-.002] 10.4 -~ [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
L] - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A 1338683-9  TEED PAL 56
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
N - | 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N - | 5018030 -1 NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 59
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE &N = | ] 6licdz-6 SUMPER, HOLD DOWN O |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W 1803311-1 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — 1803602~ 1 SCR, BRSC, Rofs (M8 & 29) 4]
- 1803309-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
zfg WIRE STRIP LENGTHS LISTED ARE FOR AWG WIRE . - | 2 22283 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
T LR B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zfg - 3-690754-8 |DRAG, SPECTAL 25
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A REMOVE ITEMS 51 & 52 WHEN RUNNING TERMINALS ~ | c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRo, M4 X 8.0 c |
521843-1 & 521844-1. - 5 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533- STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
] zﬁg TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. —— - - 0
10. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - |- - - 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. *WARNING N 18033161 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - - 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ | - ) )
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ] 38011 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
: 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-456411-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ARGRE — TE Comrectivit
R_.KNEPPER G Y
CHK 21-0c¢t-15 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 21-0ct-15 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @§3E212 w 5 w 3 w 6 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A~/

J TﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁlﬂwlanEp

34.26£0.05

i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATIL A
RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R
[
)

-l

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T L B e e [ 2T 0eT 15 ST Gy
CHK cl1-0ct-15 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSIQN R B T YRS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 21-0ct-15 [NamME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €®E:}3M +
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151316
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



